Ind 74

Filed Movember 14, 1967 10: 28 and

STATE OF WISCONSIN
)
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, ) SS.
)
LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS )

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Stephen J. Reilly, Executive Secretary of the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations, and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the attached rule to Wisconsin Administrative Code Ind 74.09 was adopted by the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations on November 9, 1967.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol, in the city of Madison, this 13th day of November, A. D., 1967.

Executive Secretary

## ORDER OF THE

## DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations by section 101.01 to 101.29, Wis. Stats., the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations hereby repeals, amends, and adopts rules as follows:

Repeal section Ind 74.01.of the Wisconsin Administrative Code.

Section Ind 74.09 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read as follows:

Ind 74.09 OFFICE EMPLOYES. Women may be employed in general offices of regulated establishments in excess of the permitted hours of labor providing the work is limited strictly to office work and providing further that time and one-half the regular rate of pay is paid for all hours worked in excess of the legal limits.

The rules, amendments, and repeals contained herein shall take effect on the first day of the month following publication in the Wisconsin Administrative Code as provided in Section 227.

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS

Stephen

Executive Secretary

November 13, 1967